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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to PARKER PERSONAL CARE, INC.

e EGAL, ENTITY,
. e

To operate PARKER PERSONAL CAREFACILITY

Located at

{MAXIMUM CARACITY)

and:Regulations

55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600: Per: _OI_ial j;ﬂ ¢ Homes

UAL NUMBER AND TITLE OF REGULATH

and shall remain in effect from _December2, < o - untit:December 2,
unless sooner revoked for non-compliance with.applicabl :

No: 426560

Tt F Aot

ISSUING OFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificate is issuad for the above slte(s) oaly and is not transferable
and should be posted in a censpicucus place in the facility. PW 628 - 4/02




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

DEC 13 2010 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Margaret Clawson, Secretary, PPC Board of Directors
Parker Personal Care, Inc.

C/O YWCA of Butler

120 West Cunningham Street

Butler, Pennsyivania 16001

RE: Parker Personal Care Facility
228 Seward Avenue
Parker, Pennsylvania 16049

Dear Ms. Clawson:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
October 27, 2010 and November 1, 2010 of the above personal care home, the
violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the
enclosed Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be mainfained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 1 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME .
PARKER PERSONAL CARE FACILITY, 226 SEWARD AVENUE PARKER, PA 16049

426560

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)
1012712010841 /1 /10

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
M. Omme, 1, Cutter, M. Orme, L. Cutter

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

Tepresentatives produce the plan) D@ bor’a h bun kje, / L_W/ /PC 14 4

accordance with the
Oider Aduit
Protective Services
Act(35F. S. §8
10225.101-—10225.
102) and € Pa.
Code Chapter 15
{relating tc
protective services
for older aduits).

Hiring, retention and
utilization of staff
perscns shall be in
accordance with the
Older Aduit
Protective Services
Act{35P. 5. 8§
10225.101—10225.
5102) and € Pa.
Code Chapter 15
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Oanpst be Verified by Sterte.
Fotica. wotbin 30 days . Fhe.
éqt"’?/ﬁ/bcfﬁ& o ! / be._ QCQCL o

for e, (S22 qttachad_ addinden® -

peekiy tenti) Hhe frna| Check (s
verfied. (orhin %dc?s-rfry'

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. Tt DS s CORRECTION
(] A)W M& : [1-21-10 ' -
L : Boor Bl entoctod (i) | 11-7w-ro
” 7
PLAN OF CORRECTION ,
"DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violatior | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
51/52 Staff person E started working in the Corirmimal History cecks Fhatt
Crimimat history home on 06/08/10. The criminal history //- 14=10 Ausiress Steps have been
checks and hiring background check for staff person £ was are dlone. & Sl Sj’ ation) = correct violation,
policies shall be in | ot completed until 10/05/10 DD o (e the Yok Jxetio iane is not

T Ll
Ini

S ofhice. - OfFice MCma.rje_,f

inactve SHatus pntl] ertficatio

}5 a‘fﬁ?_:ﬂa,b@ .
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oF Shfs wilf be,

delivered. o Rorter R —upen receipt.




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page2 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

PARKER PERSONAL CARE FACILITY, 226 SEWARD AVENUE PARKER, PA

16049

426560

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)
10/27/2010 /é l=of=0

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
M. Grme, J. Cutter, M. Ommne, J. Cutter

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CCRRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

e Deboran, Duntie. LA Rt

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
A g Y CORRECTION
T ptrasd Lt (=240
At (- Je-ce
S /
, PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 : VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
grec:taéic%%;aservices /2-31-co The AcdmrniStrs Sor pndd K/ Strrk
far older adults) and ool weol s fh ThE hiisg sed
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 3 of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
PARKER PERSONAL CARE FACILITY, 226 SEWARD AVENUE PARKER, PA 16049 426560 -
INSPECTION DATES (Include 2l! dates of the inspection) REGICNAL REPRESENTATIVE
10/27/201C fg,//w/ﬂ/o M. Orme, J. Cutter, M. Qrme, J. Cutter
PRINTED NAME AND TIiTLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan) M
orah af)lile, Rta.
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTI REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
W ﬁy //-,z,/ ~/0 . .
GhL | 11-FF 1o
/7
PLAN OF CORRECTICN
DATE {include z step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as well as a plan 1o assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 o VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
542 Direct care staff person F, hired 1t~ 1O This em, wortl be divect
Direct care staff 08/31/10, does not have a high school /16 P 7= . j Steps have been tallento
per&;@ﬂs shallhave | diploma from a source recognized by a ‘Db Su,ﬁarwseo@ 57 another dicect sorect violation; ful e
the foliowing ; ion. i pliance is not veritiab
qualifications: state Department of Education Care Stad¥ o an direck comq; e
(1) Be 18 years of Care — 3{;{9/‘) ‘o residents. | Date inflials (DFW)
age or older, except
as permitted in She has also re istered ‘fO
subsection (b). —
{2) Have a high tate. ancther GED test oy
schoot diploma, ]%‘ Jyaria. me_d_ffacg_ fihot)f n
GED or active O ns ¢
registry status on not an cut- of -stute i te
the . fer)
Pennsylvania nurse Qowerse and Exarm —as ta )
aide registry. 2o ujg Al 605 pfes.znfe.c
{3) Be free from & P g !’) /d eS|
medical condition, A, e hir e e a‘f
including drug or
alechol addiction, Lol be c/,ﬁcggi: o
that would limit . _ mutgl"l
direct care staff admini 5{?’&_1-'_2:1’
persons from - O ce .
providing necessary o L .D?L"—) /ng,u:maﬂ-a
personal care P e i el LIDE T




VICLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chiapter 2600 . Pagedof 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
PARKER PERSONAL CARE FACILITY, 226 SEWARD AVENUE PARKER, PA 16049 426560
INSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
10/27/2010¢ H-0l—10 M. Orme, J. Cutter, M. Orme, J. Cutter

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REP%SENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan) © ; ) :
Deborah Dunkfe, (B P

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- - ” _ CORRECTION
W P | /(R0 :
. / % Jt-3e 06
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inciude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan 10 assure the violation |  COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
Services with 12.~152¢0 Tha Adprinisted Far or dtsppblol
reasonable il and FhAle parton il b <k Yix
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ol Aty fiircd $r4PE gt
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VIOLATION REPORT

1027120107, 410170

M. Crme, 1. Cutter, M. Orme, J. Catter

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 5 of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
PARKER PERSONAL CARE FACILITY, 226 SEWARD AVENUE PARKER, PA 16049 426560

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plar) & bo - Q}j Bm k(f_, @U Q ; /&_

received, shail be
kept.

[ e T e el
FPRET N AT I W0 2o LR TV

edded e #E2 ‘“Pg’z‘)
will be retfurned to = Fr
ortrrad, 45 with €
hires — o s date.
'/grwafd_} b‘?’ Gaines

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY ) , DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
e - g CORRECTION
L [ frdite K. /0 : .
( ‘ _ 4 M| 1-T7 e
T /7
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violatior, as well as a plan to assure the viclation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
651 The home's record of direct care staff [F16-70 Newy traini Tj Brrnn had peer
A record of training training does not include the date or R, . and.
including the direct | trainer of the first day orientation topics D Used Haar 52/‘5@"” <
%’;:;agaﬁfem” for staff person F. didte added (& 6ddendsirn
source, content, #3, —pﬁ-‘.l. 7%!’ ﬁsr:’ec:éfms) . 1{-70~to j"
length of each . o 7%
course and copies of Originad 1ras n:rﬁ mMmS
any certificates (ng

e




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 6 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
PARKER PERSONAL CARE FACILITY, 226 SEWARD AVENUE PARKER, PA

16049

426560

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include 2l] dates of the inspection)
10/27/2010 5£ H-oi-70

REGICNAL REPRESENTATIVE
M. Omme, J. Cutter, M. Orme, J. Cutter

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on. FIRST PAGE only uniess multiple

representatives produce the plan) & b(j rm }Xﬂ /é [ﬁ /@PJ %&/Q_

PN

hospital, police
department, fire
department,
ambulance, poison
controf center,
municipal
emergency
management
agency and
personal care home
complaint hotline
shall be posted on
or by each
telephone with an
outside line.

o| The telephone in hallway #2
o| The kitchen telephone
a| The telephone on the night stand

next
#10.

ta a bed on the left side of bedroom
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nexct béd/" Jefe side oF
oo — P42 OF a ddendlem

45, Wil ke manifered For

the H Hetline Pboﬂanum{ber.

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APFROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. -~ CORRECTION
2 Iy’ 11-2.1-10
4&.‘ Jl-do-ro
. /7
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the viclation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
51 The emergency telephone number lists g y: /
Telephone numpers | beside the following telephones do not J/=1870 J @h@fj&aﬂy /Df’)o ne,
for the nearest include the PCH hotline phone number: -

W-3a e /

PM @ phores weekly, by

building Supervisor.




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 7 of {0
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
PARKER PERSONAL CARE FACILITY, 226 SEWARD AVENUE PARKER, PA 16049 426560
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

10/27/2010 . J-oi-10

M. Orme, ). Cutter, M. Omme, I. Cufter

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reguired on FIRST PAGE only unjess muitiple

representatives produce the plar) bé ,_E)or’ca, A Lm Vie m}( » f,

equipment shall be
in good repair, clean
and free of hazards.

was cracked, exposing sharp edges.

ALt T

P2

was replaced. in’ bathraom
of room 4—“5/0 the d¢7 o

no Cracked arm rest (s:ee,
atta chad. Qd@é"ndwmif 4 —
Pg- 1 Ao picture). Boom
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and_ pessible bhanards . Bidg-
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verbal_ notice > hadi e

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
%ﬁ / / L/ y CORRECTION
' iy - /O
(Dzmu et s
i rd
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan 1o assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
85 in the bathroom of bedroom #10, an over : -
. . L Vs £
Fumiture and the commode riser with a plastic armrest | / /= 0/-/ 2 Over the Commode. rises

11~ 30 ~/0 {

woictemttal § inemoinn
R

o reonnek Gnd M o) Writen

Nrst of “jobs P naiatenance”.




VIOLATION REFORT

10272000 § 410 /~0

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page & of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
PARKER PERSONAL CARE FACILITY, 226 SEWARD AVENUE PARKER, PA 16049 426560
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

M. Orme, J. Cutter, M. Crme, J. Cutter

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only urless mulsiple

representatives produce the plan} 2)5 [:bff@h \)M kJ@, [;ﬁf Q : |

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. . ' _ CORRECTION
W}w@% [-2—1C
, / 7
4
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
183e On 11/01/10, the medication room . L 2 j ;
Prescription refrigerator contained the foliowing /1870 A read 7 qeveloped Chact wi]
medications, OTC prescription medications for resident #3, ) be  posted or € aaara e e of hel Steps have been tak
medications and that had been opened for more than 30 & correct violation; full

CAM shall be stored

in an organized
manner under
proper conditions of
sanitation,
temperature,
moisture and light
and in accordance
with the
manufaciurer's
instructions.

days:

» Novolin R100 V. sliding scale. The
box was dated opened 08/08/10
« Nowvolin R inj U-100. The box was
dated opened 05/04/10

red reer r‘e‘ﬁrﬁ&,ﬁ;&)r#
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WM #5 *Pg-i 7201/'" e
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Date In
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Sate. rnspection fbv' Admin ishedor.




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Pzge9 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
PARKER PERSONAL CARE FACILITY, 226 SEWARD AVENUE PARKER, PA

16049

426560

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

10/27/2010

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
M. Omne, 1. Cutter, M. Orme, J. Cutter

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only uniess muitiple

representatives produce the plan} _
Deborab Dunkle [P Fertol

S O

P I T oL L T
ARSI ST BES

L

for the recident ohanaesd 74,1,,,7
e dade of admission 4 the
j4
in Hhe Case of resident®S=
an")e‘—" AM"“ ”{,,3‘:“;}"52"’?‘,_ e stedl
fomn resident BP & ratch
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77}5 Stafus oy dlﬁcﬁ.—'

14 assessment il checkea
X G rini stvatorand. oHree maq

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN CF DATE
f . . . d / -_/2'/ "_/ O
(JMMM/ V7 Wiaa Lduta
= ' 7/
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inchede a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIGLATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur} VERIFIED BY
2262 The 02/29/10 medical evaiuation for’ . . 4/
: ; . s Fe et beeey
roresdentnal | residont #5. admitted 02/25/10, indicates | //-/8 =16 | 7D resid ﬁ}"@ho -
be assessed for “unable to move from one location to Db dischar o~ od.
;“;# i‘?ﬁ;’eeer:; 25 | another without physical assistance”. alre  for fidure  admite onto
N essTont. The 03/09/10 assessment indicates, cidbles— TF any ctes |V 4
"mobile”. rest

assessoment = as happengd

L7,

y

N
e

assure. Al stafus Fhe Sannd




PERSCONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 10 of ]

0

NAME AND ADDRESS OF FERSONAL CARE HOME
PARKER PERSONAL CARE FACILITY, 226 SEWARD AVENUE PARKER, PA

16049

426560

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include ali dates of the inspection)
10/27/2010 ¢ tl-¢4-10

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
M. Orme, 1. Cutter, M. Orme, J. Cutter

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan} ngofi'h ‘Z)UO u{’ @d E :

orll all jidial o heckdist)fanc
i ek or botbr of ngi’lajlﬁf
pPes® ako — Br 5,‘gﬂa;fu,i@

Ohecks Hv resident, %-w fy_
Meméer/ fZ’#’:‘on; ‘Drafoaﬁnj_zfé‘z?
gond sbers. All 3 368> oF iriral
must be P‘/‘e-SE«"J{ bejé’re—l?sf

or put in ISP beoks, 6 77

f‘\

Iy

w

resident Cthati . @e Ctlotha A

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN GF DATE
. } § ‘ CORRECTION
’D 5 : Wb@(_ [ =210 ‘
”: / <l te-70 -to
. 4
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
227g There are no signatures on the 08/17/10 /i / 6=70 Lol Corybinus fo &gp o) havo b X
ivi i - . Stey vo besi laigEn
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. M A‘ urse. / iy 7 1= 7

support plan shall Repeated Violations: 12/02/200% resi . - |Dato ittt (DPW
sign and date the . e ! g
support plan. Off e mmaga’ / and. 7

Gdderdupn é*ﬁ? ZLand 2. Jor Corvected

TS0 violation)






